Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

中國無線科技有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2369)

ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the press release (the "**Press Release**") published by The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**") on 20 December 2010 in relation to the censure of China Wireless Technologies Limited (the "**Company**") for breaching Rules 13.09(1) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange (the "**Listing Rules**") and the censures of Mr. Guo Deying ("**Mr. Guo**") and Mr. Jiang Chao ("**Mr. Jiang**") for breaching their obligations under the Declaration and Undertaking with regard to Directors given by them to the Stock Exchange in the form set out in Appendix 5 (Form B) to the Listing Rules.

As stated in the Press Release, the Listing Committee directed, among others, that Mr. Guo and Mr. Jiang undergo 24 hours of training covering 8 core topics together with 4 hours on continuing obligations (including Rule 13.09(1) disclosure obligations) (the "**Training**") provided by Hong Kong Institute of Chartered Secretaries, Hong Kong Institute of Directors or other course providers approved by the Listing Division of the Stock Exchange (the "**Listing Division**"), to be completed within 90 days from the publication date of the Press Release.

The Company confirms that each of Mr. Guo and Mr. Jiang has completed the Training during the period from 8 March 2011 to 11 March 2011. The Company has also provided the Listing Division with the training provider's written certification showing that each of Mr. Guo and Mr. Jiang has completed the Training during the aforesaid period.

As stated in the announcement of the Company dated 3 January 2011, China Everbright Capital Limited was appointed as the Company's compliance adviser on an ongoing basis for consultation on Listing Rules compliance for a period of two years commencing from 3 January 2011.

The Company also confirms that all the Listing Committee's directions as set out in the Press Release have been fully complied with.

By order of the Board
China Wireless Technologies Limited
Guo Deying
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 18 March 2011

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Guo Deying, Mr. Jiang Chao, Mr. Li Bin and Mr. Li Wang, the non-executive director is Ms. Yang Xiao and the independent non-executive directors are Dr. Huang Dazhan, Mr. Xie Weixin, Mr. Chan King Chung and Mr. Yang Xianzu.